No	otice of Determination	on	Appendix D
To	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Of: Solano Address: 675 Texas Street, Fairfield, CA 94533	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Solano County Address: Dept. of Resource Management 675 Texas Street, #5500, Fairfield, CA 94533 Contact: Matt Walsh, Principal Planner Phone: (707) 784-3168 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2007122069
Pro	ject Title: Solano County 202	23-2031 Housing Elemen	Update
Pro	ject Applicant: N/A		
Pro	ject Location (include county)	Solano County	
Pro	ject Description:		
wh Co Ho	ich serves as Solano County unty's economic levels as exp	guiding policy document to pressed by the state requi	e the existing 2015–2023 Housing Element that meets future needs of housing for all the ired regional housing needs assessment. The s a stand-alone document but remains part of
This		County Department of F Lead Agency or Re	Resource Management has approved the above sponsible Agency)
	cribed project on $\frac{02/06/2024}{\text{(date)}}$	and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above
2. [3. M 4. A 5. A	An Addendum was prepare itigation measures [were mitigation reporting or monito	Report was prepared for the dor this project pursuan were not] made a conviring plan [was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It to the provisions of CEQA. It is dition of the approval of the project. It is not] adopted for this project. It is not] adopted for this project.
	is to certify that the final EIR and the Ger		nses and record of project approval, or the

Solano County Department of Resource Management, 675 Texas Street, Suite 5500, Fairfield CA 945

Signature (Public Agency): Matt Walsh Title: Principal Planner

_____ Date Received for filing at OPR: _____

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT		344448
.ead Agency: Dept. of Resource Management		8-5-08
County/State Agency of Filing: Solano	Docume	nt No.: <u>[24-200</u> 8
Project Title: Solano County 2008 General Pla	un	
Project Applicant Name: 5.C. Resource Management		
Project Applicant Address: 675 Jefas Street Suite 5	500	
Sity Howkield, State CA Zip Code 94533 Phone		01)184-6765
roject Applicant (check appropriate box):		
Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Ag	gency	Private Entity
Check Applicable Fees:		
Check Applicable Fees: Environmental Impact Report	\$2606.75	s <u>2606.75</u>
	\$2606.75 \$1876.75	\$ <u>2,606.75</u> \$
Environmental Impact Report		\$ <u>2,606.75</u> \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration	\$1876.75	\$ <u>2,606.75</u> \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$1876.75 \$886.25	\$ <u>2,606.75</u> \$ \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs	\$1876.75 \$886.25 \$886.25	\$ \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administrative Fee	\$1876.75 \$886.25 \$886.25	\$ \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees	\$1876.75 \$886.25 \$886.25	\$ \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)	\$1876.75 \$886.25 \$886.25 \$50.00	\$ \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)	\$1876.75 \$886.25 \$886.25 \$50.00	\$ \$ \$